Flow valve
Flow control valve
Qmax = 70 l/min, pmax = 315 bar
Load-compensated, mechanical operation
Type series: MTQA…
– Pipe line mounting valve
– Robust, uncomplicated, reliable
– Pressure relief function

– Forestry machines
– Municipal vehicles
Ordering code
MTQA = Flow control valve
(empty) = Fixed priority flow rate
E = Adjustment range 0...6 l/min
G = Adjustment range 0...8 l/min
A = Adjustment range 0...12 l/min
K = Adjustment range 0...20 l/min
B = Adjustment range 0...25 l/min
H = Adjustment range 0...35 l/min
C = Adjustment range 0...50 l/min
D = Adjustment range 0...65 l/min
* = Without bypass check valve
R = With bypass check valve from A to P
Priority flow range fixed setting
z.B. 09 = 9 l/min (selection range: 3...65 l/min -> in steps of 1 l/min)
09 =
z.B.   MTQA    V    E    *    -    _     M22   /     _
1) Settings with HLP46 and 50°C (30 mm²/s)
2) Specify the pressure setting in plain text.
V = Priority flow range adjustable
R = Priority flow range adjustable with detend
1)
G12 = Threaded version G 1/2“
M22 = Threaded version M22 x 1,5
250 = Setting for pressur relief valve in P
    minimum 40 bar, maximum 315 bar (in steps of 5 bar)
... = Design stage (to be inserted by Bucher Hydraulics)
2)
© 2026 by Bucher Hydraulics GmbH, 79771 Klettgau, Germany
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The